
CELL BIOLOGY & MOLECULAR GENETICS FACULTY & STAFF DIRECTORY 2005-2006 
Faculty   Phone  Address   E-mail    Faculty Rank 
Ades, Ibrahim  5-8418  1109D Microbiology ia1@umail.umd.edu  Chair 
   Lab   5-3098  1107 Microbiology 
Bean, George  5-1592  2113A H.J. Patterson gb9@umail.umd.edu  Full   
   Lab   5-1607  2115 H.J. Patterson   
Benson, Spencer  5-5478  3136 Microbiology sbenson@umd.edu  Associate 
   Lab   5-5441  2101 Microbiology  
   CTE   4-1288  0405 Marie Mount Hall 
Briken, Volker  5-0289  2201M Microbiology vbriken@umd.edu  Assistant 
   Lab   5-1216  2201 Microbiology 
Chang, Caren  5-1643  3227 H.J. Patterson carenc@umd.edu   Associate 
   Lab   same  3229 H.J. Patterson  
Cooke, Todd  5-1628  2206 H.J. Patterson tc23@umail.umd.edu  Full 
   Lab    same    2131 H.J. Patterson  
Delwiche, Charles 5-8286  2106 H.J. Patterson delwiche@umd.edu  Associate 
   Lab   5-8300  2106 H.J. Patterson   
DeStefano, Jeff  5-5449  3138 Microbiology jdestefa@umd.edu        Associate 
   Lab   5-5327  3144 Microbiology 
Dinman, Jonathan 5-0918  2135 Microbiology dinman@umd.edu  Associate 
   Lab   5-1758  2135 Microbiology 
DiRuggiero, Jocelyne  5-4598  3221 H.J. Patterson jd92@umail.umd.edu  Assistant 
   Lab   5-4569  3213 H.J. Patterson 
Frauwirth, Ken  5-2507  2113 Microbiology  kfrauwir@umd.edu  Assistant 
   Lab   5-5121  2105 Microbiology 
Gantt, Beth  5-1625  2109 Microbiology eg37@umail.umd.edu  Full 
   Lab   5-1649  2202 Microbiology 
Gao,  Lian-Yong  5-7562  3109 Microbiology  lygao@umd.edu   Assistant  
   Lab   5-1936  3135 Microbiology  
Hutcheson, Steve  5-5498  3117 Microbiology hutcheso@umd.edu  Full 
   Lab   5-2828  3104 Microbiology 
Joseph, Sam  5-5452  2118 Microbiology sj13@umail.umd.edu  Full 
   Lab   5-5451  2117 Microbiology    
Kwak, June  5-9726  2109 H.J. Patterson jkwak@umd.edu   Assistant 
   Lab   5-9727  2125 H.J. Patterson   
Liu, Zhongchi  5-1586  3236A H.J. Patterson zl17@umail.umd.edu  Associate    
   Lab   5-7927  3236 H.J. Patterson 
Moctezuma, Edgar 5-1638  3105 H.J. Patterson emoctezu@umd.edu  Instructor  
   Lab   same  3105 H.J. Patterson 
Mosser, David  4-2594  1105 Microbiology dmosser@umd.edu  Full 
    Lab   4-2781  1104 Microbiology 
Mount, Stephen M. 5-6934  3223 H.J. Patterson smount@umd.edu   Associate 
   Lab   5-6932  3209 H.J. Patterson 
   CBCB   5-9904  3317 Surge 
Shields, Patty  4-2595  2116 Microbiology pshields@umd.edu   Instructor 
Simon, Anne  5-8975  2104 Microbiology as322@umail.umd.edu  Full 
   Lab   5-8965  2201 Microbiology 
Smith, Ann  5-5443  1133B Microbiology asmith@umd.edu   Instructor 
Song, Wenxia  5-7552  2107 Microbiology ws98@umail.umd.edu  Associate 
   Lab   5-5453  2121 Microbiology 
Stein, Dan  5-5448  1133 Microbiology dcstein@umd.edu   Full  
   Lab   5-5459  2139 Microbiology 
Stewart, Rick  5-5475  3122 Microbiology rs224@umail.umd.edu  Associate 
   Lab   5-0075  3123 Microbiology  
Straney, David  5-1622  2222 H.J. Patterson straney@umd.edu   Associate 
   Lab   same  2216 H.J. Patterson 
Sze, Heven  5-1645  3237 H.J. Patterson hsze@umd.edu   Full 
   Lab   5-8496  3232 H.J. Patterson 
Weiner, Ronald  5-5446  2111 Microbiology rw19@umail.umd.edu  Emeritus 
   Lab   5-5457  2136 Microbiology  
Wolniak, Stephen 5-1605  2204 H.J. Patterson sw36@umail.umd.edu  Full 
   Lab   same  2209 H.J. Patterson 
Yuan, Robert  5-5436  1119 Microbiology ry11@umail.umd.edu  Full 
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STAFF   Phone  Address   E-mail 
Buckhout-White,Elizabeth 5-5431  1109 Microbiology eabwhite@wam.umd.edu 
Chelliah, Nalini  5-5425  0119 Microbiology nc5@umail.umd.edu 
Lasher, Karen  5-5430  1109C Microbiology kl28@umail.umd.edu 
Saxton, Claudine  5-5435  1109 Microbiology ch248@umail.umd.edu 
Soni, Nancee  5-8990  2201 Microbiology nsoni1@umd.edu 
 
FACULTY SERVICES Phone  Address   E-mail 
Meredith, Joe  5-1588  1212 H.J. Patterson joe2006@umd.edu 
 
GRADUATE OFFICE Phone  Address   E-mail 
Williams, Nancy  5-6991  1123 Microbiology nw6@umail.umd.edu 
 
UNDERGRAD OFF Phone  Address   E-mail 
Shipley, Karen  5-2766  1126B Microbiology ks17@umail.umd.edu 
 
RECEIVING  Phone  Address   E-mail  
Downing, Douglas 5-5426  0119C Microbiology ddowning@umd.edu 
Vickery, Roy  5-1609  1209 H.J. Patterson rv9@umail.umd.edu 
 
MANAGER OF COMPUTER SERVICES 
Raju Shah  5-5199  1126A Microbiology rhshah@umd.edu 
      
BUSINESS OFFICE  Phone  Address   E-mail 
Charity, Lorraine  5-5438  1117 Microbiology lcharity@umd.edu 
Cherrix, Caroline  5-1595  1210 H.J. Patterson ccherrix@.umd.edu 
Johnson, Kim  5-8422  1123 Microbiology kjohnson@umd.edu 
Mausolf, Ruth  5-7028  1210 H.J. Patterson rmausolf@umd.edu 
Ross-McBean, Sarah 5-3706  1210 H.J. Patterson srossmcb@umd.edu 
Stauder, Kathleen  5-7043  1210 H.J. Patterson  kstauder@umd.edu 
Student Desk  5-1510  1210 H.J. Patterson 
 
FACULTY RESEARCH PROFESSORS, ASSOCIATES AND ASSISTANTS  
 
Name   Phone  Address   E-mail 
Benoit, Justin L.  5-6932  3209 H.J. Patterson jlbenoit@wam.umd.edu 
Bock, Kevin  5-8496  3232 H.J. Patterson  kbock@umd.edu 
Bohlayer, William 5-5327  3144 Microbiology wpb@wam.umd.edu 
Brown, Robert  5-7238  0107C Microbiology rb83@umail.umd.edu 
Cho, Daeshik  5-9727  2125 H.J. Patterson dscho@umd.edu 
Cunningham, Francis 5-1035  2202 Microbiology fc18@umail.umd.edu 
del Campillo, Elena 5-7498  3112 H.J. Patterson cd84@umail.umd.edu 
Escobar-Paramo, Patricia 5-4569  3213 H.J. Patterson papcopa@mail.umd.edu 
Gantt, Raymond  5-1649  2202 Microbiology rg137@umail.umd.edu 
Lucas, Mark  4-2781  1104 Microbiology mrubse@wam.umd.edu 
Meskauskas, Arturas 5-1758  2136 Microbiology artmeska@wam.umd.edu 
Mukhopadhyay, Bani 5-1758  2135 Microbiology Bani@umail.umd.edu 
Muldoon-Jacobs, Kristi 5-1758  2135 Microbiology Kristi@umail.umd.edu 
Padmanaban,Senthilkumar 5-8496  3232 H.J. Patterson senthilv@wam.umd.edu 
Plant, Ewan  5-1758  2135 Microbiology ewan@umd.edu 
Rakauskaite, Rasa  5-1758  2135 Microbiology Rasa@umail.umd.edu 
Song, Charlotte  5-9727  2125 H.J. Patterson  csong1@umd.edu 
Sridhar, V.V.  5-7927  3236 H.J. Patterson vvsridhar65@yahoo.com 
Tsang, Anne  4-2537  1118 Microbiology peace@wam.umd.edu 
Van Bruggen, Ricki 5-0075  3123 Microbiology rv27@umail.umd.edu 
VanderWheele, Cornelia 5-1605  2209 H.J. Patterson  Cornelia@umail.umd.edu 
Williams, Ernest  5-4569  3213 H.J. Patterson ew94@umail.umd.edu 
Zhang, Guohua  5-8965  2104 Microbiology gz23@umail.umd.edu 


